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Akl

The Sultanate

e

Al Buraymi

b

Dhofar

Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages

60.0 57.1
60.8 59.6
63.5 62.5
67.5 64.3
75.0 72.7
91.9 87.7
91.9 91.0
93.6 93.8
97.9 96.5
100.0 100.0
102.8 103.4
104.5 103.7
103.7 103.7
102.5 104.9
103.0 105.4
1023 104.0
103.6 105.4
Tobacco
76.9 77.6
75.3 77.6
75.2 71.7
76.1 80.3
80.2 84.9
83.0 873
84.8 87.7
85.6 87.8
92.3 93.9
100.0 100.0
101.5 101.0
102.3 100.8
106.1 102.9
112.3 109.6
131.9 128.5
132.0 128.5
193.0 187.0
Clothing & Footwear
88.8 90.0
89.1 89.8
89.7 89.8
89.6 89.7
90.6 90.2
94.7 93.3
96.7 94.3
96.7 94.3
97.4 96.4
100.0 100.0
101.8 98.7
101.6 101.0
100.6 101.5
100.4 101.2
100.4 101.2
99.8 101.1
98.7 101.1

61.5
623
65.5
69.5
76.6
91.2
94.4
95.1
98.5
100.0
101.8
103.7
104.2
105.0
106.0
105.2
105.7

73.0
73.0
73.0
73.0
76.7
79.1
81.6
852
92.1
100.0
101.1
102.7
104.3
112.2
133.5
134.0
193.9

81.9
80.9
81.0
80.5
833
90.2
92.5
91.7
97.0
100.0
102.4
105.8
106.3
106.7
107.1
107.0
107.0

Gsia s dwd
Al

Ash Sharqiyah
North & South

Table (1) ds>
(Y9 Y0 r) Bl (A Addabud) ciliblaal (pSlgtunal) jland alall oaldl) o8 )
CPI for the Governorates of the Sultanate During (2003 - 2019)

4l

Ad Dakhilyah Adh Dhahirah

5_alLl

Base Year 2012 oabw¥) ddw

57.9
59.2
64.5
68.9
76.5
96.9
97.0
96.0
100.9
100.0
102.9
105.1
102.9
101.9
102.0
100.3
101.7

78.6
78.6
78.6
79.9
84.1
88.1
88.7
873
93.2
100.0
100.7
102.7
105.1
112.4
133.0
132.8
195.4

90.4
90.1
92.7
93.2
93.8
98.2
99.3
99.0
99.1
100.0
99.7
100.7
101.0
101.2
99.9
100.3
100.3

60.0
62.6
64.0
67.5
77.2
94.0
91.4
95.0
99.4
100.0
102.4
103.2
102.4
100.2
101.0
100.9
103.6

75.5
75.5
75.6
78.4
81.1
84.8
873
87.4
94.9
100.0
100.9
100.9
102.9
109.7
127.9
126.6
185.8

90.0
90.7
90.1
91.5
92.4
93.4
95.7
96.2
97.1
100.0
100.4
101.4
101.5
101.1
100.8
100.8
100.1

23

57.1
59.6
62.5
64.3
72.7
87.7
91.0
93.8
96.5
100.0
103.5
104.9
106.5
105.5
105.1
103.8
106.1

77.6
77.6
71.1
80.3
84.9
87.3
87.7
87.8
93.9
100.0
101.6
102.7
102.7
106.1
116.2
116.2
171.6

90.0
89.8
89.8
89.7
90.2
93.3
94.3
94.3
96.4
100.0
101.0
101.1
101.2
101.6
101.8
101.8
101.8

Akl Jad

Al Bathina
North

61.2
60.5
63.3
67.9
76.0
91.9
90.9
90.0
95.6
100.0
102.9
105.7
103.9
102.6
103.2
102.3
102.7

78.9
79.1
79.3
80.0
85.0
87.9
86.8
88.2
93.8
100.0
101.8
102.3
107.7
114.1
133.4
133.5
198.8

86.3
85.8
86.4
85.9
88.4
92.9
97.2
97.8
98.3
100.0
100.9
101.1
101.1
101.1
101.1
101.5
102.1

Muscat

Cllaslall
Governorates

Years < i)

A gal s iy g phall g ) 3 al)

60.6
60.9
62.8
66.9
73.4
90.6
90.2
93.9
97.8
100.0
102.7
104.1
104.0
102.2
103.0
102.9
104.3

71.1

73.2

72.7

73.5

71.5

79.9

832

834

90.8

100.0
102.2
102.3
108.6
113.3
133.9
133.9
192.7

89.8
91.3
92.2
91.8
92.1
96.2
97.5
97.2
96.8
100.0
104.2
101.7
98.8
98.2
98.4
96.5
93.0

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
A3aY1 g Gudlall
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019



Al

The Sultanate

A

Al Buraymi

b

Dhofar

Csing dlad
EE Bl

Ash Sharqiyah
North & South

Table (1) Js>
(Y V9= Y e r) 5l O3 Adhalud) cilliblaal GuSlgtuad) jland alall oaldl) o8 )
CPI for the Governorates of the Sultanate During (2003 - 2019)

4030

Ad Dakhilyah ~Adh Dhahirah

3 alkl)

Base Year 2012 osbu) &w

Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

68.5 80.9 822 74.8 81.8
68.3 81.3 82.0 74.7 813
68.3 81.4 81.9 74.1 81.2
69.8 82.3 82.5 74.7 82.4
74.4 84.0 84.4 77.4 84.0
833 93.9 86.8 86.8 87.7
91.0 97.6 90.6 95.0 88.4
95.1 99.5 95.8 96.9 89.7
97.9 99.8 96.5 99.0 90.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.5 100.0 100.5 100.1 100.0
101.5 100.1 102.2 100.3 99.9
102.0 100.1 103.4 100.5 99.9
102.7 100.1 105.5 100.8 104.2
104.4 99.7 106.4 102.5 106.7
104.9 98.2 109.0 101.7 106.6
104.7 97.2 109.3 101.0 106.5
Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine Household Maintenance
76.7 79.8 76.5 78.5 80.8
76.5 79.8 76.0 78.1 79.6
76.7 80.9 76.2 78.3 80.7
773 82.0 77.0 79.2 80.8
79.8 84.6 77.7 80.9 822
86.8 89.8 823 89.6 87.5
92.5 91.9 87.4 95.5 90.5
93.1 92.9 90.4 93.8 91.7
95.8 92.4 93.2 95.9 95.5
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
102.2 100.2 100.4 103.6 101.2
107.8 105.2 106.6 111.1 105.6
109.5 106.6 108.2 113.8 106.7
110.1 106.4 108.2 114.3 106.9
113.3 106.5 108.0 115.5 106.7
113.7 106.5 107.9 117.4 106.2
119.2 110.1 124.6 126.4 105.9
Health
873 91.9 80.5 87.3 94.2
88.1 92.1 81.8 87.5 94.4
88.2 92.2 81.2 88.4 94.3
88.9 92.2 80.9 89.5 93.9
89.2 923 80.8 90.0 94.1
91.1 95.9 81.7 95.4 94.6
95.1 99.3 86.0 98.6 93.7
95.7 99.3 86.6 98.7 94.5
97.7 99.5 96.4 99.4 99.6
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
101.5 101.1 104.7 104.0 100.0
106.6 102.9 110.4 115.8 104.3
110.2 104.4 122.0 131.6 109.0
111.5 104.4 124.2 136.7 111.9
111.8 104.4 125.0 134.3 116.2
108.8 99.2 120.2 131.1 115.2
108.4 98.7 116.4 128.3 117.2

24

80.9 76.7 64.1 2003
81.3 77.4 63.6 2004
81.4 76.7 63.9 2005
823 79.8 65.0 2006
84.0 91.9 68.7 2007
93.9 95.7 79.7 2008
97.6 96.6 89.9 2009
99.5 98.4 94.4 2010
99.8 99.1 98.1 2011
100.0 100.0 100.0 2012
100.0 100.3 100.9 2013
99.9 100.7 102.5 2014
99.9 100.8 103.1 2015
100.0 100.9 103.4 2016
100.8 105.7 104.0 2017
100.8 108.2 103.9 2018
101.9 108.3 103.7 2019
Joall Apalie ) Ailual) Jlasi g 4l 3iall clanall g < jagail) g Sy
79.8 80.3 74.0 2003
79.8 79.6 743 2004
80.9 80.8 73.9 2005
82.0 81.6 74.4 2006
84.6 84.2 774 2007
89.8 91.7 85.0 2008
91.9 95.7 92.1 2009
92.9 95.2 93.0 2010
92.4 96.9 96.6 2011
100.0 100.0 100.0 2012
100.2 100.6 103.6 2013
115.2 106.6 107.8 2014
120.0 108.1 108.9 2015
120.3 108.1 110.4 2016
120.7 108.1 117.9 2017
120.6 107.7 118.7 2018
120.5 120.4 119.3 2019
dauall
91.9 65.4 90.0 2003
92.1 65.5 91.0 2004
922 67.3 90.8 2005
922 68.2 91.6 2006
92.3 68.2 91.9 2007
95.9 77.1 92.7 2008
99.3 89.5 95.9 2009
99.3 95.9 95.9 2010
99.5 98.8 97.3 2011
100.0 100.0 100.0 2012
99.9 100.0 102.0 2013
99.9 112.0 102.9 2014
99.8 115.7 103.5 2015
99.8 115.7 104.2 2016
99.8 115.7 104.2 2017
94.2 112.7 101.1 2018
93.7 113.0 100.5 2019

bl Jlad

Al Bathina
North

Muscat

Clladlall
Governorates

Years <l siull

AV agBgll £l silg Jallg sl gl g olaally (Suad)



) e
The Sultanate Al Buraymi
Transport
71.7 75.3
78.8 71.7
82.2 81.4
85.1 84.4
86.2 87.1
90.0 92.0
92.0 95.0
95.2 95.9
97.4 97.1
100.0 100.0
100.4 100.6
99.9 102.0
99.9 99.7
105.9 102.2
110.6 103.5
115.2 105.9
114.1 104.1
Communication
147.7 135.4
147.8 135.6
133.5 125.5
127.1 118.4
122.0 110.5
116.4 107.5
105.8 102.7
106.1 102.9
104.0 101.9
100.0 100.0
97.7 98.1
97.8 102.6
98.3 103.0
97.9 102.0
95.6 99.5
95.4 99.5
95.1 99.3
Recreation and Culture
90.9 102.7
90.6 102.6
90.0 102.7
90.2 102.0
91.0 100.9
94.0 101.6
95.6 102.1
97.2 102.3
97.6 100.1
100.0 100.0
98.9 100.1
98.8 99.9
98.7 98.5
98.4 98.2
98.7 98.2
98.4 98.2
98.9 98.0

B

Dhofar

81.6
82.7
86.9
90.0
91.2
93.5
95.0
96.6
98.4
100.0
100.6
100.0
99.6
108.4
115.1
1224
1212

145.5
145.8
1323
125.5
119.7
114.6
105.0
105.4
103.5
100.0
97.6
97.6
98.4
98.2
95.9
95.8
95.7

89.0
88.7
88.8
88.4
88.7
89.8
943
97.0
973
100.0
95.7
103.4
103.9
101.6
101.3
101.2
100.4

Gsia s dwd
Al

Ash Sharqiyah
North & South

Table (1) ds»>
(Y9 Y0 r) Bl (A Adhalad) cilliblaal (pSlgtual) jlaad alall bl o8 )
CPI for the Governorates of the Sultanate During (2003 - 2019)

sl

Ad Dakhilyah Adh Dhahirah

5Lkl

Base Year 2012 oabw¥) dw

80.8
82.6
85.9
88.7
89.9
93.5
94.4
96.3
98.2
100.0
100.0
99.0
98.5
104.4
108.8
113.5
112.0

144.5
144.6
130.9
124.9
119.8
114.7
105.1
105.5
103.5
100.0
97.6
97.6
98.3
98.1
95.5
95.4
95.4

92.9
92.7
92.4
93.9
93.5
94.7
96.1
96.6
96.6
100.0
100.3
100.3
100.5
100.4
111.1
111.0
111.1

78.9
80.7
84.6
87.4
88.9
91.8
93.2
053
96.4
100.0
100.4
99.4
98.9
102.8
105.0
108.0
106.3

144.6
144.7
131.1
124.4
118.7
114.0
104.8
105.1
103.1
100.0
97.6
97.6
98.3
98.1
96.0
95.6
95.0

91.3
92.7
94.5
95.3
95.4
96.1
96.3
97.4
97.7
100.0
100.1
100.8
101.0
100.6
97.6
95.6
94.7

25

75.3
71.7
81.4
84.4
87.1
92.0
95.0
95.9
97.1
100.0
100.1
99.3
98.5
103.2
107.0
110.0
108.4

135.4
135.6
125.5
118.4
110.5
107.5
102.7
102.9
101.9
100.0
97.7
97.7
98.4
98.1
96.0
96.0
95.9

102.7
102.6
102.7
102.0
100.9
101.6
102.1
102.3
100.1
100.0
99.7
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6
99.6

Akl Jad

Al Bathina
North

81.2
823
86.0
88.6
89.5
92.5
94.3
96.7
98.3
100.0
99.9
99.8
100.3
109.6
117.4
126.7
1252

152.1
152.2
136.6
130.2
125.7
119.1
106.6
107.1
104.5
100.0
97.6
97.5
98.0
97.6
95.4
95.3
94.8

87.8
88.1
87.0
87.9
87.3
89.0
90.0
93.1
95.1
100.0
99.8
99.8
99.6
98.7
98.0
97.7
96.9

Muscat

75.9
76.3
79.5
823
833
873
89.7
94.2
96.9
100.0
100.9
100.4
100.7
106.3
110.5
113.7
113.0

149.7
149.8
1349
128.7
124.0
117.9
106.3
106.8
104.4
100.0
97.7
97.7
98.1
97.5
95.3
95.0
94.6

89.9
89.3
87.9
88.0
89.7
94.0
95.8
98.1
98.5
100.0
98.2
97.2
97.1
97.1
96.9
96.8
98.4

Cllaslall
Governorates

Years <l sl

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
cyLasy)
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
A g g Ablay
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019



EHRM el ik
The Sultanate Al Buraymi Dhofar
Education
62.0 49.9 74.9
62.1 52.0 78.3
63.3 55.1 83.7
64.1 55.4 83.9
68.4 55.6 86.8
73.7 58.1 94.1
78.3 64.5 94.9
82.0 70.6 95.2
853 76.9 94.6
100.0 100.0 100.0
104.2 100.3 106.8
110.3 104.1 109.6
114.8 112.0 110.6
118.2 116.8 113.0
122.2 119.7 116.6
127.3 120.6 118.1
129.9 1233 118.5
Restaurants and Hotels
67.7 77.6 66.0
67.7 77.6 66.0
67.8 77.6 66.7
70.0 71.5 70.7
75.4 813 75.9
87.0 93.5 87.4
92.1 96.3 93.4
96.1 96.5 92.9
98.9 97.7 95.6
100.0 100.0 100.0
101.1 99.7 98.9
102.2 100.1 100.9
102.5 100.7 103.9
102.8 100.8 104.6
103.0 100.5 103.0
103.3 100.2 101.4
103.7 99.4 100.5
Miscellaneous goods and services
43.0 40.7 62.7
44.7 42.6 63.7
46.5 443 64.2
523 50.2 67.8
56.6 54.4 70.6
64.8 62.1 77.4
71.1 69.3 82.9
81.5 79.9 89.0
94.8 93.8 96.5
100.0 100.0 100.0
100.3 100.5 99.0
100.3 101.3 99.9
100.2 101.3 100.0
100.4 101.1 100.3
102.0 102.4 102.7
102.9 102.7 104.3
100.2 97.8 105.0

Ash Sharqiyah
North & South

Table (1) Jsx>
(Y242 Y aar) B aall A Adhalu) ciliblaal ¢pSlgioaal) jaud aladl ol a8 0
CPI for the Governorates of the Sultanate During (2003 - 2019)
Cing Jlad
A,

FRACN]

Ad Dakhilyah Adh Dhahirah

5 alkal)

Base Year 2012 st} &iu

717.0
78.9
82.1
82.1
82.7
85.4
89.4
90.0
91.0
100.0
102.5
104.7
105.0
106.3
110.3
112.4
113.3

78.4
78.5
71.9
79.0
80.8
91.1
97.7
98.0
98.9
100.0
108.4
112.8
113.2
114.0
114.0
114.6
115.3

41.8
43.8
455
51.6
55.9
64.9
71.1
81.5
95.6
100.0
101.0
101.1
100.9
100.9
102.4
102.9
100.8

614
61.9
63.6
63.6
63.2
63.5
65.1
68.8
75.9
100.0
103.1
107.1
110.5
113.0
120.3
125.8
130.5

65.5
64.3
65.9
68.3
73.8
86.2
95.2
96.4
97.6
100.0
102.7
103.9
104.4
104.0
104.5
106.2
107.4

51.8
53.0
543
58.8
61.9
68.8
74.9
83.6
94.9
100.0
99.6
99.3
99.2
99.1
100.7
101.1
97.0

26

49.9
52.0
55.1
55.4
55.6
58.1
64.5
70.6
76.9
100.0
102.8
107.3
1123
118.4
124.0
1233
124.4

77.6
77.6
77.6
77.5
81.3
93.5
96.3
96.5
97.7
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.9
101.6
101.6
101.6

40.7
42.6
443
50.2
54.4
62.1
69.3
79.9
93.8
100.0
100.1
100.1
100.2
100.3
101.6
101.9
98.9

bl Jled

Al Bathina
North

54.9
55.4
56.4
58.7
66.0
67.2
69.9
76.3
79.8
100.0
103.6
106.3
109.0
110.3
110.4
111.2
114.5

68.4
68.4
68.8
70.2
752
88.7
92.9
94.7
98.3
100.0
100.8
102.1
102.4
102.7
103.6
103.7
105.8

41.8
43.0
44.6
50.7
55.1
63.2
69.0
80.4
94.5
100.0
100.9
100.9
100.9
101.4
103.1
104.9
100.6

s il al)
Governorates
Muscat Years &l sl
aalasl)
62.3 2003
61.7 2004
62.2 2005
62.9 2006
67.6 2007
74.3 2008
79.6 2009
82.6 2010
86.1 2011
100.0 2012
105.0 2013
114.2 2014
120.8 2015
125.5 2016
130.6 2017
138.9 2018
141.8 2019
(il g aslaal)
66.0 2003
66.2 2004
66.0 2005
68.3 2006
74.4 2007
85.6 2008
90.2 2009
96.8 2010
100.0 2011
100.0 2012
100.0 2013
100.3 2014
100.3 2015
100.3 2016
100.3 2017
101.0 2018
100.5 2019
cilasil)g de piial) st dl) alad)
40.2 2003
42.1 2004
443 2005
50.4 2006
55.0 2007
63.8 2008
70.1 2009
80.8 2010
94.7 2011
100.0 2012
100.3 2013
100.1 2014
99.8 2015
100.0 2016
101.4 2017
102.1 2018
100.0 2019



Al ]
The Sultanate Al Buraymi
General Price Index
69.2 69.0
69.7 70.6
71.0 724
7.5 742
71.8 785
874 87.9
90.4 91.1
934 93.8
972 96.6
100.0 100.0
101.1 100.9
102.1 102.1
102.2 101.7
103.3 102.7
104.9 103.1
105.9 103.0
106.0 102.6

ik

Dhofar

1.7
732
75.0
713
81.2
89.3
92.5
94.5
973
100.0
100.6
102.2
103.0
1052
106.8
108.4
109.3

Cgin g Juad
A,

Ash Sharqiyah
North & South

Table (1) Js&
(Y 8- Y r) 8 il DA Akl cldiblad (uliiunal) Y plad) il o )
CPI for the Governorates of the Sultanate During (2003 - 2019)

A

Ad Dakhilyah Adh Dhahirah

5 Ll

Base Year 2012 (! &

68.8
69.8
72.5
754
79.5
91.5
94.0
95.1
99.1
100.0
101.3
102.5
102.1
103.2
104.4
104.8
105.1

114
7.8
739
76.3
813
90.5
90.5
93.3
96.6
100.0
100.8
101.1
101.0
102.2
103.5
1043
104.4

27

69.0
70.6
724
74.2
8.5

§7.9
91.1

93.8

96.6
100.0
100.9
101.7
1022
103.2
1043
104.6
105.0

Al Lioa
Al I]?I?)tr}tl;lna Muscat
69.7 08.1
69.7 08.3
7.2 69.1
745 714
80.7 75.0
89.7 84.6
90.9 88.8
924 93.0
96.4 96.6
100.0 100.0
101.0 101.3
102.4 102.2
1022 102.5
103.3 103.5
105.8 105.0
107.6 105.6
108.0 105.5

cilbilad
Governorates

Years <l siud)

) gl
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019



FORM] el

The Sultanate ~ Al Buraymi

General Price Index
69.2
69.7
71.0
73.5
77.8
87.4
90.4
93.4
97.2
100.0
101.1
102.1
102.2
103.3
104.9
105.9
106.0

69.0
70.6
72.4
74.2
78.5
87.9
91.1
93.8
96.6
100.0
100.9
102.1
101.7
102.7
103.1
103.0
102.6

b

Dhofar

72.7
73.2
75.0
77.3
81.2
89.3
92.5
94.5
97.3
100.0
100.6
102.2
103.0
105.2
106.8
108.4
109.3

Gty Juad
48,4

Ash Shargiyah
North & South

Table (1) ds2>
(Yo 42 Y ear) B sl A Adhaluad) ciliblaal ¢psSlgioal) jaud alall ol a8l
CPI for the Governorates of the Sultanate During (2003 - 2019)

ERACN]

Ad Dakhilyah ~Adh Dhahirah

3 alll)

Base Year 2012 osbu¥) diu

68.8
69.8
125
75.4
79.5
OIIES
94.0
95.1
99.1
100.0
101.3
102.5
102.1
103.2
104.4
104.8
105.1

71.4
72.8
73.9
76.3
813
90.5
90.5
933
96.6
100.0
100.8
101.1
101.0
102.2
103.5
104.3
104.4

28

69.0
70.6
72.4
74.2
78.5
87.9
91.1
93.8
96.6
100.0
100.9
101.7
102.2
103.2
104.3
104.6
105.0

Al Ja

Al Bathina
North

69.7
69.7
71.2
74.5
80.7
89.7
90.9
924
96.4
100.0
101.0
102.4
102.2
103.3
105.8
107.6
108.0

Muscat

68.1
68.3
69.1
71.4
75.0
84.6
88.8
93.0
96.6
100.0
101.3
102.2
102.5
103.5
105.0
105.6
105.5

Cilbadlaal)
Governorates

Years < gindl

Aall (bl 58 )
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019



Table (2) Js>
(100200 Y) 8 ) D Al bl (ltand) o plal il
CPI for the Governorates of the Sultanate During (2012 - 2019)

Governorate 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 dlilag)
Base Year 2012 skl iu

Sultanate of Oman 1060 1059 1049 1033 1022 1021 1011 100.0 e Al
Muscat Governorate 105.5 1056 1050 1035 1025 1022 1013  100.0 Lo Al
Al Bathina North Governorate ~ 108.0  107.6 1058 1033 1022 1024 101.0  100.0 Al Jlad il
Adh Dhahirah Governorate 1050 1046 1043 1032 1022 1017 1009 100.0 5 pallall Al
Ad Dakhilyah Governorate 1044 1043 1035 1022 101.0 1011 1008  100.0 Al dilae
Ash Shargiyah South & North

Governotates 105.1 1048 1044 1032 1021 1025 1013  100.0 4 i) Cgin g Jlad il
Dhofar Governorate 1093 1084 1068 1052 103.0 1022 100.6 100.0 i Al
Al Buraymi Governorate 1026 1030 1031 1027 1017 1021 1009 100.0 PPUEVUEVS

(312 V8- Yo V1) 8 ) D Al cllanal i) ] ) il
CPI for the governorates of the Sultanate During (2012 - 2019)

111 -

108 -

105 -

102 -

99 -

Index Number ~Lal 23,1

96 -

93 T T T T T T T 1
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

=4=Sultanate of Oman (e Akl

==Muscat Governorate s dsilas

== Al Bathina North Governorate bl Jlad dails

=X=Adh Dhahirah Governorate 5 pUall dailae

=8 Ad Dakhilyah Governorate A3l sl

=~ Ash Shargiyah South & North Governorates 4 yall sia s Jlad iailas
=i=Dhofar Governorate &k dailas

=0=Al Buraymi Governorate s ) Ailae
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages
- Cereals & Breads
- Meat

- Fish & Seafood
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats
- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary
- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages

2- Tobacco

3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health
7- Transport
8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education
11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

2019

103.6
99.4
103.6

103.2

101.5

100.0

106.7
102.2

102.2

100.6

112.9

193.0

104.7

119.2

108.4

114.1
95.1

129.9
103.7
100.2

2018

102.3
99.3
104.1

100.9

100.9

99.9

106.0
99.1

101.9

100.5

105.6

132.0

99.8

104.9

113.7

108.8
115.2
95.4

98.4

127.3
103.3
102.9

2017

103.0
99.1
103.6

103.8

99.8

99.3

107.5
106.3

101.1

100.8

103.9

131.9

100.4

104.4

113.3

111.8

110.6
95.6

122.2
103.0
102.0

Table (3) Js>
(YY8 - ¥ a1 Y) 3 al A Adlalodll ¢paSigtiveal) ot A8l al8 )
CPI for the Sultanate During (2012 - 2019)

2016

Base Year 2012 (sbe¥) ddu

102.5
99.5
103.2

101.3

100.4

99.4

106.3
104.6

100.6

101.2

103.6

112.3

100.4

102.7

110.1

111.5
105.9
97.9

98.4

118.2
102.8
100.4

2015

103.7
101.3
103.1

105.3

101.5

100.0

107.8
108.2

100.3

101.3

103.2

106.1

100.6

102.0

109.5

110.2
99.9
98.3

98.7

114.8
102.5
100.2

2014

104.5
102.3
103.1

115.4

101.8

100.2

107.2
106.8

99.6

100.8

103.3

102.3

101.6

101.5

107.8

106.6
99.9
97.8

98.8

110.3
102.2
100.3

2013

102.8
100.9
101.2

107.3

100.9

100.0

104.4
108.4

99.8

100.3

102.1

101.5

101.8

100.5

102.2

101.5

100.4
97.7

104.2
101.1
100.3

2012

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

s
‘Weights

23.903
3.020
6.103

2.208
2.865

0.715

2.815
2.493

1.135
0.521
2.028

0.125

5.961
26.477
3.787

1.161
19.167
5.633

1.135

1.368
6.098
5.185

s ganall

Ll e il piall 5 4130 o) sall -
Cogaally nall -

asalll -

Al e Y5 @lan) -

Canlls cuadl s cadall -

sl s -

<) -

5 ]

Shaslall s dusall s o alls S8 -

AT Al o) sall -

Alsas jall il p il -

&l -y

L35 el Y

AV 2850 2l 5 a5 el seSl 5 slaall s S -

Alpeall Jlaef s 20 jiall cilanal 5 <l jgaill y SEY) 0
Jolall Apalse

LAY A
3 5l 5 A8 -4

aatll Y o
Bl 5 acladl) )Y

Gleardll g de sitall Luad i) alull-) Y
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Index Number (~Lll 8 )l

110

100

90

80

70

(Y9 - ¥y Y) 5l oA Ahlud) 8 cpSlgiacal) jland Asuldl) a8 Y il jdisa aai
Main Index of CPI in the Sultanate During (2012 - 2019)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
==#=—TFood and Non-Alcoholic Beverages =Sl ye il pdiall 5 4503210 3 gall
== Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel a1 25850 &) 53l 5 5lall 5 el 5o 5 olaall 5 (ySsall

=== General Price Index o) sl &8 )l
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Table (4) ds>
(Y32 YN Y) BN A bl ¢puSlgtionadl s Apuball a8 31 8 el dus
Percentage Change of CPI for the Sultanate During (2012 - 2019)
Ol .

Group 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 Weights 4s gaxall
Base Year 2012 (st} du
1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 1.2 -0.7 0.5 -1.2 -0.8 1.7 2.8 22 23.903 Alsasll pe il pdall g A03a0) 3 gall 2
- Cereals & Breads 0.1 0.3 -0.5 -1.8 -1.0 1.4 0.9 -1.2 3.020 Gsally Al -
- Meat -0.4 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.0 1.9 1.2 4.4 6.103 asalll -
- Fish & Seafood 2.3 2.8 2.4 38 87 7.6 7.3 2.7 2.208 Lo BN s el -
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs 0.6 1.1 -0.7 -1.0 -0.3 0.9 0.9 1.2 2.865 Gl Gl s sl -
- Oils & Fats 0.1 0.6 -0.1 -0.6 -0.2 0.2 0.0 1.7 0.715 Qs s sl -
- Fruit 0.7 -1.4 1.2 -1.4 0.6 2.7 4.4 1.3 2.815 AS) gall -
- Vegetables 3.1 -6.8 1.7 -3.3 1.3 -1.5 8.4 34 2.493 Sl g el -
- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary 0.4 0.8 0.4 0.4 0.7 -0.2 -0.2 2.8 1.135 Sl slall s el 5 (2 pall s Sl -
- Food Products n.e.c. 0.1 -0.3 -0.4 -0.1 0.5 0.5 0.3 34 0.521 s AT A3l ol sall
- Non-Alcoholic Beverages 6.9 1.7 0.3 0.4 -0.1 1.1 2.1 1.4 2.028 Al prdl s il -
2- Tobacco 46.2 0.1 17.4 5.9 3.6 0.8 1.5 8.4 0.125 &l -y
3- Clothing & Footwear -1.1 -0.5 -0.1 -0.2 -0.9 -0.3 1.8 2.7 5.961 aal el -y
4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels -0.1 0.5 1.6 0.7 0.4 1.0 0.5 2.1 26.477 oAV gl gl ally el seSlly olsall g (Sl -

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine Alall Jlac 5 2 3iall cilanall 5 ol jagaill 5 Y _0

4.8 0.4 2.9 0.6 1.5 5.5 2.2 4.3 3.787

Household Maintenance Jokell algie W)
6- Health -0.3 -2.7 0.3 1.1 34 5.1 1.5 2.4 1.161 Al
7- Transport -1.0 4.2 4.4 6.1 -0.1 -0.5 0.4 2.7 19.167 Jaill -y
8- Communication -0.4 -0.2 -2.3 -0.4 0.5 0.1 -2.3 -3.8 5.633 YLyl oA
9- Recreation and Culture 0.5 -0.3 0.4 -0.4 -0.1 -0.1 -1.1 2.4 1.135 EEPAIPEL EAR
10- Education 2.1 4.2 3.4 3.0 4.1 5.8 4.2 17.3 1.368 plaill Y
11- Restaurants and Hotels 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.3 1.1 1.1 1.2 6.098 Galdll 5 actlaall )Y
12- Miscellaneous goods and services 2.7 0.9 1.6 0.2 -0.1 0.0 0.3 5.5 5.185 Slaadll s de giiall Auad il aldl) Y

General Index 0.1 0.9 1.6 1.1 0.1 1.0 1.1 2.9 100.000 plad) (ol l) a8 1)
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(Y8 - YY) Baal A Adhalodl cpSigtioal) jlead Loldl) ald ) A& udl) uud
Percentage Change of CPI for the Sultanate During (2012 - 2019)

-2

-1 0 1 2 3
® Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4 sasll e by g pdial) 5 333210 o) gall
® Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel s_a¥) 38 5l & 53l 5 SLall s el eI 5 olaall 5 oSsdl)

B General Price Index alall ulall 28,1
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages

- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary
- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages

2- Tobacco

3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels
5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health

7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education
11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

2019

104.3

98.5

101.3
111.4
103.3
99.7

108.4
102.4
103.5
106.0
113.9
192.7
93.0

103.7

119.3

100.5
113.0
94.6

98.4

141.8
100.5

100.0
105.5

CPI for Muscat Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2018

102.9

98.5

101.0
106.7
102.7
100.0
109.8
98.6

103.4
105.5
107.6
133.9
96.5

103.9

118.7

101.1
113.7
95.0

96.8

138.9
101.0

102.1
105.6

2017

103.0

98.9
99.8
108.1
101.3
99.6
108.3
104.6
102.5
105.4
106.5
133.9
98.4

104.0

117.9

104.2
110.5
95.3

96.9

130.6
100.3

101.4
105.0

Table (5) ds>
(Yo 8= Y01 Y) Bl A Jaua Altdlaa & (Slgtianal) landy Apulil] o8 31

2016

2015

Base Year 2012

102.2

98.6

99.5

106.7
100.6
99.1

107.2
102.7
102.1
105.8
105.8
113.3
98.2

103.4

110.4

104.2
106.3
97.5

97.1

125.5
100.3

100.0
103.5

104.0

100.3
99.8

110.8
101.4
99.7

111.0
109.2
101.6
106.4
104.9
108.6
98.8

103.1

108.9

103.5
100.7
98.1

97.1

120.8
100.3

99.8
102.5

2014
k) A
104.1

101.5
100.0
124.8
101.1
100.2
106.2
105.2
100.1
105.1
104.9
102.3
101.7

102.5

107.8

102.9
100.4
91.7

972

114.2
100.3

100.1
102.2

2013

102.7

101.1
99.8

111.3
100.1
99.9

105.2
107.4
100.3
102.6
102.5
102.2
104.2

100.9

103.6

102.0
100.9
91.7

98.2

105.0
100.0

100.3
101.3

2012

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

Sl
Weights

16.822

2.170
3.962
1.243
2.054
0.511
1.901
1.962
0.895
0.415
1.709
0.078
5.366

34.703

4.056

1.329
19.268
5.372

1.475

1.843
4.721

4.967
100.000

4c ganal)

gl e ol g el 5 AR 3 gall )

sl jadl-

psalll -

Lol Lde Y15 elany) -

Canlly gaall s adall -

Ol gl -

as) gl -

il g padll -

lall s dually (o yall s Sl -

Al Al ol sall -

Al pall by il -

&y

LY pudld) Y

A a8 gl 5l Slall s el Sl 5 olaall 5 Sl -£
Dbl Jlae | s 4 jaal) Clanall gl gl SAEY) 0
il dpate )

daall 1

Y

aYLatyl A

4 5 5 44 A

sl )+
Gkl g aclladl )Y
el de siiall Rpuad 8} ol ) ¥

alal) a8 )
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Index Number  =ball 8 I

110

105

100

95

90

(Y2982 ¥ 1Y) B sl JDA Jalowe Adablaca B cpSlgtianall Jland Laad il al8 ) il ydiga pal
Main Index of CPI in Muscat Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
=== Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4l =Sl e il pall y 4513210 3l gall
=@ Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel ¢s,a¥) 258 5l g1 5il 5 3l 5 el 56 5 olpall 5 (Ssall

=== General Price Index alall Ll 8 I
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Table (6) Js>
(Y09 =YY Y) Byl DA Jaowa Aliilaa A plgional) Jlad Apulill) a8 ) B i) dps
Percentage Change of CPI in Muscat Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

R

Group 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 ; 4 ganall
Weights
Base Year 2012 osbu¥) iu
1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 1.4 0.1 0.7 -1.7 0.1 13 2.7 22 16.822 Algadll e iy piall 5 AR of sl -
- Cereals & Breads 0.0 0.4 0.2 -1.7 -1.1 0.4 1.1 26 2170 saally 5l
- Meat 0.3 1.2 0.3 -0.3 -0.2 0.1 -0.2 6.1 3.962 asalll -
- Fish & Seafood 44 413 14 38 -12 121 113 43 1243 i ) 321 5 Loyl -
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs 0.6 1.4 0.7 -0.8 0.4 1.0 0.1 0.5 2.054 )yl culsll -
- Oils & Fats -0.3 0.4 0.5 -0.6 -0.4 0.2 -0.1 0.9 0.511 Osaally g 3 -
- Fruit -1.3 1.3 1.1 -3.4 4.5 1.0 52 -0.6 1.901 ) 4all -
- Vegetables 3.8 -5.7 1.9 -6.0 3.8 2.1 7.4 4.8 1.962 il gl -
- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary 0.1 0.9 0.4 0.5 1.5 0.2 0.3 3.6 0.895 Clashally Juall s o el Sl -
- Food Products n.e.c. 0.5 0.1 0.4 0.6 1.3 24 2.6 5.6 0.415 oA A o sal) -
- Non-Alcoholic Beverages 5.8 1.1 0.6 0.9 0.0 24 2.5 1.1 1.709 LS pall g pdall -
2- Tobacco 439 0.0 18.2 43 6.2 0.1 2.2 10.1 0.078 &l -y
3- Clothing & Footwear -3.6 2.0 0.2 -0.6 2.9 2.4 4.2 33 5.366 4aaYly Gl Y
4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels 02 -0l 0.6 0.3 0.6 1.6 0.9 1.9 34703 AV A8l g1l Al ol el g sbaally oSl -8
5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine all Jlaed 5 40 Jial) Clanall s & gl HIEY -0
Household Maintenance 0.6 0.7 6.8 1.3 1.1 4.0 3.6 3.5 4.056 i iy
6- Health -0.6 -3.0 0.0 0.7 0.6 0.9 2.0 2.8 1.329 Al
7- Transport -0.6 2.9 4.0 5.5 0.4 -0.5 0.9 3.2 19.268 Jall -y
8- Communication -0.4 -0.4 2.2 -0.5 0.4 -0.1 2.3 4.2 5.372 YLy A
9- Recreation and Culture 1.7 02 -02 -0l 0.1 210 -1.8 15 1.475 4 il 5 44 9
10- Education 2.1 6.4 4.0 39 5.8 8.7 5.0 16.2 1.843 sl Y e
11- Restaurants and Hotels -0.5 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 4.721 Gl g pellaall ) )
12- Miscellaneous goods and services 2.1 0.6 1.4 0.3 0.3 -0.2 0.3 5.6 4.967 Gleadlly de silall Apaddl) alull- )Y
General Index -0.1 0.6 15 1.0 0.3 0.9 1.3 3.5 100.000 plall il al] 8 )0
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(Y+Y9- %) Y) 58l DA Jabee Ao B CpSigtioeal) Jland Aaaldl) a8 ) A ) A
Percentage Change of CPI for Muscat Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

-1 0 1 2 3
B Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4 s=Sll e b g il g 2003210 3 gl
B Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel cs_a¥1 358 5l &1 53 5 5Ll 5 el 56 5 olaall 5 Susall
B General Price Index alall ulall o8 )
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages
- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary
- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages

2- Tobacco

3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health
7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture
10- Education

11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

2019

102.7
101.2
99.9

100.1
102.0
101.4
109.8
101.1
101.2
98.6

112.5
198.8
102.1
108.3

120.4

113.0

1252

94.8
96.9
114.5
105.8

100.6
108.0

2018

102.3
100.8
101.7
102.7
101.2
100.9
108.6
100.3
101.0
98.4
104.3
133.5
101.5
108.2

107.7

112.7

126.7

95.3
97.7
111.2
103.7

104.9
107.6

2017

103.2
100.7
101.9
106.2
99.4

100.0
109.9
106.2
100.7
99.1

102.5
133.4
101.1
105.7

108.1

115.7

117.4

95.4
98.0
110.4
103.6

103.1
105.8

Table (7) Js=>
(Y09 2 Y oY) 5 A Al Jlads Adsdlaal GuSlgtioal) jland duldl) o8 )
CPI for AL Batinah North Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2016

Base Year 2012 osbat) ddu

102.6
102.4
100.8
103.6
101.0
100.0
107.7
104.8
100.3
99.4

102.3
114.1
101.1
100.9

108.1

115.7

109.6

97.6
98.7
110.3
102.7

101.4
103.3

2015

103.9
104.7
101.3
106.4
102.4
101.1
109.9
105.5
99.3

100.1
102.7
107.7
101.1
100.8

108.1

115.7

100.3

98.0
99.6
109.0
102.4

100.9
102.2

2014

105.7
105.8
101.7
116.3
103.0
100.8
112.1
106.9
99.3

99.5

102.5
102.3
101.1
100.7

106.6

112.0

99.8

97.5
99.8
106.3
102.1

100.9
102.4

2013

102.9
101.9
100.7
107.1
100.9
100.5
105.3
107.6
99.3

99.2

102.0
101.8
100.9
100.3

100.6

100.0

99.9

97.6
99.8
103.6
100.8

100.9
101.0

2012

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

Sos
Weights

29.685
4.116
7.057
3.444
3.154
0.848
3.338
3.286
1.321
0.668
2.453
0.142
6.862

21.200

3.598

1.200

15.929

6.382
1.104
1.147
7.144

5.607
100.000

4s ganall

Ll ye il piall g 250520 3 sall -

Gandly Al -

asalll -

Aaall 3 Y1y @l -

Ganlls el s adall

Osal g gl -

058l -

Gl g padll -

lislalls Jually (o yall s S -

oA Aaall o gall -

S pall s piall -

il -y

235 Gl Y

AV 358 g gils Jladl s el seSl 5 sbuall s Sl -
Dlsall Jlee | s 4l jiall clanall 5l jugaill g Y1 0
bl dpalie Y

daall 1

Jall -y

Lyl A

4 i) dals) 4

Al ) e
Gl 5 aellaall ) )

clasally de il peadall alull ) Y

alall ol ) 8 )
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Main Index of CPI in Al Batinah North Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
=== Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4 s=Sll ye il g pliall 9 4012210 o) gal)
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(Y92 YN Y) Bl A Ak Jlad Adiblaa B cpSlgtional) jland Lauldll o8 Y1 B i) s

Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages

- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary
- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages
2- Tobacco
3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

S- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health
7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education
11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

Table (8) Js2

CPIin AL Batinah North Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2019

0.4
0.4
-1.7
2.5
0.7
0.6
1.1
0.8
0.2

0.2

7.9
489
0.6

0.0

11.8

0.3
-1.2
-0.6

-0.8

2.9
2.0

-4.1
0.4

2018

-0.9
0.1
0.2
34
1.9
0.9
-1.2
-5.6
0.3

-0.7

1.7
0.1
0.3

24

2.6
7.9
-0.1

0.2

0.8
0.1

1.8
1.7

2017

0.6
-1.7
1.1
2.5
-1.6
0.0
2.0
1.4
0.4
-0.2
0.3
16.9
0.1

4.8

0.0

0.0
7.2
2.2

-0.7

0.1
0.9

1.7
24

2016

Base Year 2012 osbud) din

-1.2
22
-0.5
2.7
-1.4
-1.1
-2.0
-0.7
1.0

-0.7

0.4
6.0
0.0

0.1

0.0

0.0
9.2
-0.4

-0.9

1.2
0.3

0.4
1.1

2015

-1.7
-1.0
-0.4
-8.5
-0.6
0.3
2.0
-1.3
0.1
0.5
0.1
53
0.0

0.1

1.4

33
0.6
0.5

0.2

2.6
0.3

0.0
-0.2

2014

2.8
3.8
1.1
8.6
2.0
0.3
6.5
-0.6
0.0

0.3

0.6
0.5
0.2

0.4

5.9

12.0
-0.2
-0.1

0.0

2.6
1.3

0.1
1.4

2013

2.9
1.9
0.7
7.1
0.9
0.5
53
7.6
-0.7

-0.8

2.0
1.8
0.9

0.3

0.6

0.0
0.1
24

-0.2

3.6
0.8

0.9
1.0

2012

4.6
-1.1
5.4
10.6
1.8
3.1
6.8
7.9
1.7

1.3

1.9
6.6
1.7

0.9

33

1.2
1.7
-4.3

5.2

253
1.7

5.8
3.7

s
Weights

29.685
4.116
7.057
3.444
3.154
0.848
3.338
3.286
1.321

0.668

2.453
0.142
6.862

21.200
3.598

1.200
15.929
6.382

1.104

1.147
7.144

5.607
100.000

4c ganal)

Lgasl ye il yall g Aaall ol gall -

Gl 5l
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(Y08 - Y01 Y) 38l ONA AShal) Jlad Aadlag A cpSlgtioal) jlaad Aaaldl) B ) A sl A
Percentage Change of CPI in Al Batinah North Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

B Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages A saSll e by g pdiall 5 201310 o) all
® Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel s Y 258 sl g1 531 5 5Ll 5 el 5eSIl 5 olall 5 ¢Ssall
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages
- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary
- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages

2- Tobacco

3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health

7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education

11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

2019

106.1
99.3

110.9
110.5
102.0
96.5

106.6
106.5
98.1

101.1
111.6
171.6
101.8
101.9

120.5

93.7

108.4
95.9

99.6

124.4
101.6
98.9
105.0

2018

103.8
99.7

110.4
103.8
100.4
95.3

103.9
101.2
97.2

101.2
103.8
116.2
101.8
100.8

120.6

94.2
110.0
96.0
99.6
123.3
101.6
101.9
104.6

2017

105.1
100.0
110.2
102.3
99.7

95.1

107.8
113.1
96.0

101.5
101.8
116.2
101.8
100.8

120.7

99.8
107.0
96.0
99.6
124.0
101.6
101.6
104.3

Table (9) ds>
(T8 - YY) B Rl A 5 alal Al il et deuldl a8 )
CPI for Adh-Dhahirah Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2016

Base Year 2012 (! L

105.5
100.1
110.9
105.7
99.9

96.8

110.6
108.5
95.6

101.8
101.8
106.1
101.6
100.0

120.3

99.8
103.2
98.1
99.6
118.4
100.9
100.3
103.2

2015

106.5
99.6

112.7
105.2
100.3
97.8

111.9
111.7
95.6

101.1
101.8
102.7
101.2
99.9

120.0

99.8
98.5
98.4
99.6
112.3
100.0
100.2
102.2

2014

104.9
99.6

110.2
108.6
100.5
98.3

105.2
108.9
95.7

100.6
101.9
102.7
101.1
99.9

115.2

99.9
99.3
97.1
99.6
107.3
100.0
100.1
101.7

2013

103.5
99.8

105.3
105.0
100.1
98.2

104.1
111.5
97.4

100.3
102.8
101.6
101.0
100.0

100.2

99.9

100.1
97.7

99.7

102.8
100.0
100.1
100.9

2012

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

O
‘Weights
26.946
3.240
7.581
1.913
2.950
0.907
3.648
2.679
1.576
0.549
1.903
0.181
6.501
17.336

3.494

1.145
24.125
5.616
0.946
1.071
6.724
5.915
100.000
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Main Index of CPI in Adh-Dhahirah Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
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Table (10) Js>
(Y8 = Y ) Y)s ) DA 5 palal) Adsdlaal cpslgioall Jlant Apuldl) a8 ) & L) s
Percentage change of CPI for Adh-Dhahirah Governorate During (2012 - 2019)
BTy

Group 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 ) s ganall
Weights
Base Year 2012 st 4
1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 22 -12 0.4 0.9 1.5 1.3 35 3.6 26946 Llgasll pe s pliall p 50581 o) sall -
- Cereals & Breads -0.4 -0.3 -0.1 0.5 0.0 -0.2 -0.2 0.1 3.240 Cganlly 5l -
- Meat 0.4 0.2 -0.6 -1.6 2.3 4.7 5.3 7.1 7.581 asslll-
- Fish & Seafood 6.5 1.4 -3.2 0.5 3.1 34 5.0 4.0 1.913 Al 43e Y1 g ellanyl -
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs 1.6 0.7 -0.2 -0.5 -0.2 0.4 0.1 23 2.950 Al s gaalls culall -
- Oils & Fats 13 0.3 -8 09 06 0.1 -1.8 39 0.907 Gl s -
- Fruit 2.6 -3.6 -2.5 -1.2 6.3 1.1 4.1 23 3.648 AS) gall -
- Vegetables 53 -10.6 42 2.8 2.6 24 11.5 5.4 2.679 il g padd) -
- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary 0.9 1.3 0.4 0.0 0.1 -1.8 2.6 24 1.576 Clyshally Jusall 5 (2 yall 5 Sl -
- Food Products n.e.c. 0.1 03 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.4 0.3 -1.4 0.549 EBNE ISP
- Non-Alcoholic Beverages 7.6 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.8 2.8 0.1 1.903 WSyl s il -
2- Tobacco 47.6 0.0 9.6 33 0.0 1.1 1.6 6.4 0.181 &l -y
3- Clothing & Footwear 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.2 1.0 3.7 6.501 43aYy Gudld Y
4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels 1.1 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 17.336 AN 358l o gl g el s el jeSl g alaall 5 Sl -
S- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine Dlpall Jlael 5 44 iall clanall g il agaill g LY 0
-0. -0. ; b b b b 2 494 P
Household Maintenance 01 01 = 02 i & L2 8 S Jolall Lalgie Y
6- Health -0.6 -5.7 0.0 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.5 1.145 daall
7- Transport -1.4 2.8 3.7 4.7 -0.8 -0.9 0.1 2.9 24.125 Jall -y
8- Communication -0.1 0.0 22 -0.2 0.7 0.0 23 -1.8 5.616 OYLaiy) A
9- Recreation and Culture 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 03 0.1 0.946 Al 5 a4
10- Education 0.9 -0.6 4.7 5.5 4.6 44 2.8 30.1 1.071 paledl) Y
11- Restaurants and Hotels 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 23 6.724 3l y pelall )
12- Miscellaneous goods and services -3.0 0.3 1.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 6.6 5.915 lardll  de gitall Lpad il aludl) ¥

General Index 0.3 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.9 3.6  100.000 plad) (oaalsl o8 51
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Percentage (¥ )% -Y+ 1Y) 35l JNA 5 jaulal) dadlaa B (pSlgivial) sland dpulidl) ald ) B i) dped
Change of CPI in Adh-Dhahirah Governorate During (2012 - 2019)
2019
018
0
016
2015
2014
2013
2012

=il 0 1 2 3 4

B Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages alsaSll e b g pball g 503800 3 gall
B Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel ¢s,a¥1 28 0 g 15305 5all 5 el 5SIl5 obaall 5 ¢ Ssal)

B General Price Index aladl (bl 28 )
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages
- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary
- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages

2- Tobacco

3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health

7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education

11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

2019

103.6
99.7

102.4
105.3
99.3

101.3
106.1
107.1
104.9
99.3

109.8
185.8
100.1
106.5
105.9
117.2
106.3
95.0

94.7

130.5
107.4
97.0

104.4

2018

100.9
99.2
101.0
93.0
98.5
100.6
105.5
100.9
104.5
99.2
102.7
126.6
100.8
106.6
106.2
115.2
108.0
95.6
95.6
125.8
106.2
101.1
104.3

2017

101.0
99.1
100.1
94.3
97.0
99.8
103.7
110.0
103.3
99.5
100.6
127.9
100.8
106.7
106.7
116.2
105.0
96.0
97.6
120.3
104.5
100.7
103.5

Table (11) Js>
(T Y9 - YY) B Rl DA Adaial sblaad cpSlgtaal) jlaa dull) A8 )
CPI for Ad-Dhakliyah Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2016

Base Year 2012 (b)) i

100.2
97.8
99.2
89.1
99.0
100.2

103.6
108.6
101.4
100.5
100.4
109.7
101.1
104.2

106.9

111.9
102.8
98.1
100.6
113.0
104.0
99.1
102.2

2015

102.4
100.9
100.2
97.6

100.2
99.7

105.7
113.5
101.2
100.0
100.4
102.9
101.5
99.9

106.7
109.0
98.9

98.3

101.0
110.5
104.4
99.2

101.0

2014

103.2
101.8
100.9
108.1
100.3
99.8
106.3
1102
99.2
99.7
100.8
100.9
101.4
99.9
105.6
104.3
99.4
97.6
100.8
107.1
103.9
99.3
101.1

2013

102.4
100.9
100.1
103.5
101.5
99.4
103.5
112.1
100.4
99.3
101.2
100.9
100.4
100.0
101.2
100.0
100.4
97.6
100.1
103.1
102.7
99.6
100.8

2012

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

RIBEY |
Weights

28.078
3.139

8.224

2.002

2.719

0.775

4.440

2.999
1.294

0.580
1.906

0.031

6.069

19.204

3.576

1.207
26.215
4.897
0.967
0.780
3.814
5.162
100.000

4c ganall
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Index Number (~Ull &3 1

(Y+ Y9 - YY) B a8l JNA i) Asdlae B cpSlgtial) Jland Aauldl) ald ) < jdisa aal
Main Index of CPI in Ad-Dakhliyah Governorate During (2012 - 2019)
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Table (12) ds>
(Y208 - YY) sl JoA Ashal Akdlaal (il jland Asuldll aB Y1 A sl s
Percentage Change of CPI for Ad-Dhakliyah Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

Group 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 V;’J;::l‘ts e anal)
Base Year 2012 osba) ddw
1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 2.7 -0.1 0.8 2.1 -0.7 0.7 2.4 0.6 28.078 A salll e by pdall 5 20130 ol sall
- Cereals & Breads 0.5 0.1 1.3 -3.1 -0.8 0.8 0.9 -0.6 3.139 Gsally 5l -
- Meat 1.4 1.0 0.9 -1.0 -0.7 0.8 0.1 2.2 8.224 asalll -
- Fish & Seafood 13.1 -1.3 5.8 -8.7 -9.8 4.5 3.5 0.4 2.002 Bl A3 Y1y ellan) -
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs 0.8 1.6 2.1 -1.1 -0.2 -1.2 1.5 1.0 2.719 Oanlls el s culall -
- Oils & Fats 0.7 0.8 -0.4 0.5 -0.1 0.4 -0.6 0.2 0.775 saally gl -
- Fruit 0.5 1.7 0.1 -2.0 -0.5 2.6 3.5 -2.5 4.440 A8 g4l -
- Vegetables 6.1 -8.3 13 -4.4 3.0 -1.7 12.1 1.1 2.999 Sl 5 ) -
- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary 0.4 1.2 1.8 0.2 2.0 -1.2 0.4 2.7 1.294 by glall g Jusall g (2 pall 5 S0 -
- Food Products n.e.c. 0.2 -0.4 -1.0 0.5 0.4 0.4 -0.7 3.7 0.580 (s oAl Asiaal ol sall -
- Non-Alcoholic Beverages 6.9 2.1 0.2 0.0 -0.5 -0.3 1.2 1.2 1.906 AdsaS pall il -
2- Tobacco 46.8 -1.0 16.6 6.7 1.9 0.0 0.9 5.4 0.031 &l -y
3- Clothing & Footwear -0.7 0.0 -0.3 -0.4 0.1 1.0 0.4 3.0 6.069 a1 5 padlal) Y
4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels -0.1 -0.1 2.4 43 0.0 -0.1 0.0 104 19.204 GOAY 35l gl Sladly el el obiall 5 Sl -

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine Alall Jlae 5 4 jiall lanall § ) gl EY) -0

-0.3 -0.5 -0.2 0.2 1.0 43 1.2 4.7 3.576

Household Maintenance Joball Lalse
6- Health 1.8 -0.8 3.9 2.6 45 43 0.0 0.4 1.207 danall 1
7- Transport -1.6 2.8 22 4.0 -0.6 -1.0 0.4 3.8 26.215 Jaall -y
8- Communication -0.7 -0.4 -2.2 -0.2 0.7 0.0 -2.4 -3.0 4.897 Gyl A
9- Recreation and Culture -0.9 2.1 -3.0 -0.3 0.1 0.7 0.1 2.4 0.967 A8 ill 5 dala) _q
10- Education 3.8 4.6 6.4 2.3 32 3.8 3.1 31.8 0.780 alaill ) o
11- Restaurants and Hotels 1.2 1.6 0.5 -0.3 0.5 1.1 2.7 2.5 3.814 (3l 5 aclaall )
12- Miscellaneous goods and services -4.1 0.4 1.6 0.0 -0.2 -0.2 -0.4 54 5.162 Cleadll g de siiall dpaddl) aludl) Y

General Index 0.1 0.8 13 1.2 0.2 0.3 0.8 3.6 100.000 plall il o8 )
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(Y08 - Y01 Y) B bl oA e Adlae B cpSlgtiacad) jland daadidl) B ) A sl A
Percentage Change of CPI in Ad-Dakhliyah Governorate During (2012- 2019)

-4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12
B Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4l =1l e <l g piiall 5 4080310 3 5al)
m Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel s A 381 g1 550 5 5Ll 5 el 5o 5 olaall 5 (Sanall

m General Price Index alall (oulil) 8,11
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Table (13) Jss>
(Y092 Y1 Y)B A DA A AN qigia g Jlad lidlaal (pSigtaal) Jland Auulal a8 )
CPI for Ash-Sharqiyah North & South Governorates During (2012 - 2019)

Group 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 \;’D;::Ls e ganall
Base Year 2012 cubu) dda
1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 1017 1003 1020 1019 1029 1051 1029 100.0 29.425 Al e il el 5 A3 sl )
- Cereals & Breads 99.4 99.5 97.3 97.3 99.1 100.2 100.0 100.0 3.528 Gl all -
- Meat 110.5 111.6 111.3 111.5 111.1 110.5 103.9 100.0 7.812 asalll -
- Fish & Seafood 86.1 82.1 87.1 87.2 92.9 107.0 106.3 100.0 3.504 Taall 3e Y1 elleny) -
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs 100.5 100.0 98.2 100.0 101.9 102.3 101.7 100.0 2.934 Gl s gl s ulall -
- Oils & Fats 99.5 100.9 100.2 100.2 100.4 100.3 100.5 100.0 1.034 sy gl -
- Fruit 96.9 95.0 102.9 101.2 99.5 103.0 101.3 100.0 3.884 A gall -
- Vegetables 98.4 94.0 102.3 101.0 104.9 105.6 106.1 100.0 2.849 Gl g il -
- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary 101.5 101.5 100.9 100.5 100.4  99.6 100.1  100.0 1.088 Sy slall y Juall 5 (2 pall 5 Sl -
- Food Products n.e.c. 102.5 102.2 102.0 102.8 102.8 102.2 101.5 100.0 0.636 oA Al ) sl -
- Non-Alcoholic Beverages 115.0 107.6 104.8 104.9 103.5 103.6 102.4 100.0 2.156 Adsas il ey pdall -
2- Tobacco 195.4 132.8 133.0 112.4 105.1 102.7 100.7 100.0 0.122 &l Y
3- Clothing & Footwear 100.3 100.3 99.9 101.2 101.0 100.7 99.7 100.0 6.866 A3aY1y Gl ¥
4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels 101.0 101.7 102.5 100.8 100.5 100.3 100.1 100.0  24.066 AN 25850 g5y Slall 5 ol seSUl 5 slaall y Sl -
iloi‘;;‘jﬁrﬁilgg;:zgzld Equipment &Routine 1264 1174 1155 1143 1138 1111 1036 1000 3.737 Bl el i) il "'"‘jjj ::‘:1\;
6- Health 128.3 131.1 134.3 136.7 131.6 115.8 104.0 100.0 0.950 Asaall
7- Transport 112.0 113.5 108.8 104.4 98.5 99.0 100.0 100.0 19.027 Jall -y
8- Communication 95.4 95.4 95.5 98.1 98.3 97.6 97.6 100.0 5.205 aYlaiyl oA
9- Recreation and Culture 111.1  111.0  111.1 1004 100.5 100.3 1003 100.0  0.771 A yill , Al 4
10- Education 113.3 112.4 110.3 106.3 105.0 104.7 102.5 100.0 1.156 adaill 2Y
11- Restaurants and Hotels 115.3 114.6 114.0 114.0 113.2 112.8 108.4 100.0 4.081 Bl 5 aclaall -) )
12- Miscellaneous goods and services 100.8 1029 1024 1009 1009 101.1 101.0 100.0  4.594 Gleaddls Ao sitall dpaddll ol Y
General Index 105.1 104.8 104.4 103.2 102.1 102.5 101.3 100.0 100.000 pladl bl o )
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Index Number (~tall 8 11

(Y9 - ¥ ) Y) Bkl INA 48,4l Gisia g Jlad ilidlaa B CpaSlgioall Slad Al ald Y1) &) jdisa aal
Main Index of CPI in Ash-Sharqiyah North & South Governorates During (2012 - 2019)

110 -
105 - I
100 - — el
95 -
90 : : : : : : :
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== Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4l paSll jue <l 5 phiall g 401310 o) gl

—#—Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel cs_a¥) 258 50 £ 535 5lall 5 el 56 5 olaall 5 ¢Ssall

==t==General Price Index al=ll slall a8 )
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages
- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary
- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages

2- Tobacco

3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health

7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education

11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

2019

1.4
0.1
-1.0
4.9
0.5
14
2.0
4.7
0.0
0.3
6.8
47.2
0.1
0.7

7.6

2.1
-1.3
0.0
0.1
0.8
0.6
2.1
0.3

2018

-1.6
23
0.3
=S5t7
1.9
0.7
-1.7
-8.1
0.6
0.2
2.7
-0.2
0.4
-0.7

1.6

2.4
43
-0.1
-0.1
1.9
0.6
0.6
0.3

2017

0.1
-0.1
-0.2
-0.2
-1.8
0.0
1.7
1.3
0.4
-0.8
0.0
18.3
-1.3
1.7

1.1

-1.7
42
-2.6
10.6
3.8
-0.1
1.4
1.3

Table (14) Js»
(P VoY) Y) Bl DA A8 A0 qigia g Jlad lddlaal cpslgtioall e Aoull) a8 1 B sl A
Percentage Change of CPI for Ash-Sharqiyah North & South Governorates During (2012 - 2019)

2016

Base Year 2012 uud) &u

-1.0
-1.8
0.4
-6.1
-1.9
-0.2
1.7
-3.8
0.1
0.0
1.3
7.0
0.2
0.3

0.4

39
59
-0.2
-0.1
1.3
0.7
0.0
1.0

2015

2.1
-1.1
0.5
-13.2
-0.4
0.1
-3.4
-0.6
0.8
0.5
-0.1
23
0.3
0.2

2.5

13.6
0.5
0.7
0.2
02
04
0.2
0.4

2014

2.1
0.2
6.4
0.7
0.6
-0.2
1.6
-0.5
-0.5
0.8
1.2
1.9
1.0
0.2

72

11.4
-1.0
0.0
0.0
22
4.1
0.1
1.2

2013

29
0.0
39
6.3
1.7
0.5
1.3
6.1
0.1
1.5
2.4
0.7
-0.3
0.1

3.6

4.0
0.0
24
03
25
8.4
1.0
1.3

2012

0.9
0.3
1.9
112
25
23
0.6
42
04
25
1.8
7.2
0.9
1.0
43
0.6
1.9
3.4
35
9.9

4.6
0.9

Oy
Weights

29.425
3.528
7.812
3.504
2.934
1.034
3.884
2.849
1.088
0.636
2.156
0.122
6.866

24.066

3.737

0.950
19.027
5.205
0.771
1.156
4.081
4.594
100.000

Ac ganall

Adadl e il paall s A3l o) gall
Gl 5l -

asalll -

A pall 232 ) 5 ) -

sl caadl s culall -

Osaallg g 3l -

AS) ) -

&l g padll -

Sl sladl g Jusall 5 (o2 pall 5 Sl -

Al A o) gall -

Alsas Sl g il -

& oY

LAY pedlall Y

oAV 25850 sy all 5 el oS5 olall g Sl -
Alall Jlae 5 A iall cilanall 5 o jaeaill s CAEY) 0
Jotall Apale )

daall

Jaal) -y

YLy A

4 yill p dals) -4

el 2+

Galidl) 5 aclaall )Y

cilarall g de giiall dpad il (i) Y
alald) aab ) o8 )
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(T V8- Y 0N Y) Bl A A8 Al Gugin g Jlad iliblaal cpuSlgtiaal) jland Laaldll a8 Y1 B ) duud
Percentage Change of CPI in Ash-Sharqiyah North & South Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2014

2013

-2.0 -1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
B Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages AilsaSll je <l g piall g 451320 o sall
® Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuel ¢s_a¥) 358 5l g5l 5 5Ll 5 el 568 5 oball 5 ¢Sasall

B General Price Index alall bl o8 1)
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages

- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary

- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages
2- Tobacco
3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health
7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education
11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

2019

105.7

96.4
106.4
1333
100.9
98.1
109.8

96.5
104.4

106.9

111.0
193.9
107.0

109.3

124.6

116.4
121.2
95.7

100.4

118.5
100.5

105.0
109.3

2018

105.2

97.2
107.4
134.8
100.6
97.3
105.3

98.2
102.4

106.4

103.8
134.0
107.0

109.0

107.9

120.2
1224
95.8

101.2

118.1
101.4

104.3
108.4

2017

106.0

97.1
107.4
136.2
101.6
97.0
109.5

105.2
101.5

105.9

102.0
133.5
107.1

106.4

108.0

125.0
115.1
95.9

101.3

116.6
103.0

102.7
106.8

Table (15) Jsi>
(Y08 = YY) Bl A il Alsblaad (lgtauad) e Lol o8 )
CPI for Dhofar Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2016

Base Year 2012 (¥} iu

105.0

98.7
107.6
123.8
101.8
97.6
107.3

101.6
101.7

106.7

102.0
1122
106.7

105.5

108.2

1242
108.4
98.2

101.6

113.0
104.6

100.3
105.2

2015

104.2

99.8
103.1
125.2
102.0
98.5
109.9

103.5
101.0

106.0

101.8
104.3
106.3

103.4

108.2

122.0
99.6
98.4

103.9

110.6
103.9

100.0
103.0

2014

103.7

100.8
102.9
116.4
102.5
99.8
107.0

103.3
102.6

105.2

101.9
102.7
105.8

102.2

106.6

110.4
100.0
97.6

103.4

109.6
100.9

99.9
102.2

2013

101.8

101.0
100.9
102.9
101.4
99.7
106.3

106.4
99.8

101.3

101.3
101.1

102.4
100.5

100.4

104.7
100.6
97.6

95.7

106.8
98.9

99.0
100.6

2012

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

s
Weights

27.818

3.051
7.718
2.060
6.381
0.654
1.501

1.947
1.317

0.323

2.866
0.417
4.566

27.648

4214

0.388
14.707
7.288

0.699

1.262
4.965

6.028
100.000

4s gaaall

Wl e g il g 230 3 sal) )

A._:),\a.“} ).\a.“ =

asalll -

T a A3 Y1 g eyl -

anlls pally sl -

Osaallg g il -

<) 58l -

il g padl) -

gty Jually o pally Sudl -

A Al o gall -

Ul il g piall -

&y

a1y edldl ¢

AT a8l il a5 oyl g bl s Sl -
Glaal) Jleel 5 4 il ilanall 5 & Jaeatll 5 Y 0
J3tall Aol y)

daall 1

Jail .y

VL) A

4 yill g dalsil) 4

Al 1 ¢
Gl g aclladl 1)

ol g de gitall uad il alull-) ¥

plall (a8
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Index Number (Ll &8 51|

(T8 =Y 1Y) 5 A DA ik Adblaa b cuSlgtocal) jlad Lol a8 Y il i aal
Main Index of CPI in Dhofar Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

110.0 -

105.0 -

100.0 -

95.0 -

90.0 T T T T T T T
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=== General Price Index alall (oball o8 )l
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Table (16) Js>
(Yo 8- YoV Y) Bl DA il Aadlaal ¢pSlgtonal) o Auall) a8 ) A s dpud
Percentage Change of CPI for Dhofar Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

SIS0yl Q
Group 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 et As ganall
Weights
Base Year 2012 g} &
1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 0.5 -0.8 1.0 0.7 0.5 1.8 1.8 1.6 27.818 Ll gasll ye s pliall p 25181 o) sall -
- Cereals & Breads 0.9 0.1 -1.6 1.1 -1.0 0.2 1.0 0.4 3.051 Gl 5all -
- Meat -1.0 0.0 -0.2 45 0.1 2.0 0.9 1.1 7.718 psadll -
- Fish & Seafood -2 -0 101 -1 75 132 29 67 2060 Loal 42 Y1 ellenyl -
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs 0.2 -1.0 -0.1 -0.3 -0.5 1.1 1.4 0.6 6.381 vl gl culall -
- Oils & Fats 0.8 0.3 -0.6 -0.9 -1.3 0.1 -0.3 24 0.654 Osalls g3l -
- Fruit 4.2 -3.8 2.0 2.4 2.8 0.6 6.3 1.8 1.501 as) gall -
- Vegetables -1.7 -6.7 35 -1.8 0.2 -2.8 6.4 -0.7 1.947 Gl 5yl -
- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary 1.9 1.0 0.2 0.7 -1.6 2.9 0.2 5.3 1317 sl s Jusall g o pall s Sl -
- Food Products n.e.c. 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.8 3.8 1.3 5.6 0.323 Al Aiaall ) pall -
- Non-Alcoholic Beverages 7.0 1.7 0.0 0.3 0.1 0.6 13 2.4 2.866 s il g plall -
2- Tobacco 44.8 0.3 19.0 7.6 1.5 1.6 1.1 8.6 0.417 &l -y
3- Clothing & Footwear 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.3 0.4 3.4 2.4 3.1 4.566 3y pudlall Y
4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels 0.3 24 0.9 2.0 12 1.8 0.5 3.6 27.648 GAY a8l gl g Sl el peSl g olaall g S -
5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine lpeall Jlael 5 4l Jiall Cilanally S gl 5 SIEYI -0
Houschold Maintenance 15.5 0.0 -0.2 -0.1 1.6 5.4 0.4 7.3 4214 J el ke y)
6- Health -3.1 -3.9 0.6 1.9 10.5 5.5 4.7 3.8 0.388 Al
7- Transport -1.0 6.4 6.1 8.8 -0.4 -0.7 0.6 1.6 14.707 Jaill .y
8- Communication -0.1 -0.1 23 -0.2 0.8 0.0 2.4 3.3 7.288 CYLaiyl A
9- Recreation and Culture 0.8 0.1 0.3 22 0.5 13 43 2.8 0.699 4 il g A8 -4
10- Education 0.3 1.3 32 22 0.9 2.6 6.8 5.7 1.262 el )
11- Restaurants and Hotels -0.9 -1.5 -1.5 0.7 2.9 2.1 -1.1 4.6 4.965 (@bl 5 acllaall )
12- Miscellaneous goods and services 0.7 1.6 24 0.3 0.1 0.9 -1.0 3.6 6.028 loasll s de siiall dpaddll alull )Y

General Index 0.9 1.5 1.5 2.1 0.8 1.5 0.6 2.8  100.000 plad) (omd) 80
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(Y9 - Y1 Y) B 08l A el Adadlaa B cpaSigtioiall jlacd Apnldl) a8 ) & sl daud
Percentage Change of CPI in Dhofar Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

-1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0
® Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4d saSll jue <l s pdiall 5 43513510 o) gall
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B General Price Index olal) il &8 1)
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Group

1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages

- Cereals & Breads

- Meat

- Fish & Seafood

- Milk, Cheese & Eggs

- Oils & Fats

- Fruit

- Vegetables

- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary

- Food Products n.e.c.

- Non-Alcoholic Beverages
2- Tobacco
3- Clothing & Footwear

4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels

S- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine
Household Maintenance

6- Health
7- Transport

8- Communication

9- Recreation and Culture

10- Education
11- Restaurants and Hotels

12- Miscellaneous goods and services

General Index

2019

105.4

96.9
102.3
115.7
97.0
98.8
120.2
111.0
96.4

929

115.3
187.0
101.1

972

110.1

98.7
104.1
99.3

98.0

1233
99.4

97.8
102.6

2018

104.0

95.8
102.4
116.0
96.3
95.9
118.7
107.8
96.5

92.9

106.9
128.5
101.1

98.2

106.5

99.2
105.9
99.5

98.2

120.6
10.2

102.7
103.0

2017

105.4

95.9
101.9
122.8
95.7
98.2
123.8
113.6
952

94.0

104.9
128.5
101.2

99.7

106.5

104.4
103.5
99.5

98.2

119.7
100.5

102.4
103.1

Table (17) Js>
(Y008 = Y00 Y) Bl A oy ) Aol (palsional) Jlad Apudil) 8 31
CPI for Al Buraymi Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

2016

Base Year 2012 osbu) &iu

104.9

96.0
101.1
122.6
95.7
98.7
119.7
115.1
96.6

95.4

105.0
109.6
101.2

100.1

106.4

104.4
102.2
102.0

98.2

116.8
100.8

101.1
102.7

2015

103.7

95.8
99.7
121.3
97.0
100.4
111.6
113.0
99.8

972

105.0
102.9
101.5

100.1

106.6

104.4
99.7
103.0

98.5

112.0
100.7

101.3
101.7

2014

103.7

95.8
100.0
125.4
100.1
100.5
106.9
110.0
100.1

96.9

106.5
100.8
101.0

100.1

105.2

102.9
102.0
102.6

99.9

104.1
100.1

101.3
102.1

2013

103.4

94.4
101.1
113.3
100.3
100.0
109.4
112.5
100.3

98.1

104.7
101.0
98.7

100.0

100.2

101.1
100.6
98.1

100.1

100.3
99.7

100.5
100.9

2012

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

RIBTY
Weights

26.683

3.045
7.903
2.063
2.878
0.841
3.144
2.568
1.654

0.577

2.010
0.209
6.701

15.971
3.700

1.187
25.089
5.529

0.915

1.092
7.006

5.918
100.000

4s ganal)

A al e il phall g Aliad) of sall -

Qgaally jall o
e)&.“‘-
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anlly ol sl -
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Table (18) Js
(Yo 09 - )Y) Bl (MR e ) Adiblaal cpSlgtional) o Al dl) ald ) Byl A
Percentage Change of CPI for Al Buraymi Governorate During (2012 - 2019)

S Q
Group 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 et As ganall
Weights
Base Year 2012 g} &
1- Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 1.3 -1.3 0.4 1.2 0.0 0.3 34 3.6 26.683 Ll gasll pe g el AR50 o) sall -
- Cereals & Breads 1.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.0 1.4 5.6 0.1 3.045 Gl 5all -
- Meat -0.1 0.5 0.8 1.4 -0.3 -1.1 1.1 7.1 7.903 psadll -
- Fish & Seafood 03 55 02 1.0 32 107 133 40 2063 Loal 42 Y1 ellanyl -
- Milk, Cheese & Eggs 0.7 0.6 0.0 -1.4 -3.1 -0.2 0.3 2.3 2.878 vl gl culall -
- Oils & Fats 3.0 2.3 -0.6 -1.7 -0.1 0.5 0.0 39 0.841 Osalls g3l -
- Fruit 1.2 4.1 3.5 7.3 44 2.2 9.4 2.3 3.144 as)sall -
- Vegetables 3.0 -5.1 -1.3 1.9 2.7 2.2 12.5 5.4 2.568 Gl 5yl -
- Sugar, Jam, Honey, Chocolate & Confectionary 0.1 1.3 -1.4 3.2 0.3 0.2 0.3 24 1.654 sl s Jusall g o pall s Sl -
- Food Products n.e.c. 0.0 119 -1.4 -1.9 0.3 -13 -1.9 -1.4 0577 Al el ) pall -
- Non-Alcoholic Beverages 7.8 2.0 0.1 0.0 -1.4 1.7 47 0.1 2.010 Syl s il -
2- Tobacco 455 0.0 17.3 6.5 2.1 -0.2 1.0 6.4 0.209 &l -y
3- Clothing & Footwear 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -0.3 0.5 2.3 -1.3 3.7 6.701 L3y Gl Y
4- Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas & Other Fuels -0 15 04 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 02 15971 AV a8l gl g Sl el peSl g olaall g 81 -
5- Furnishings, Household Equipment &Routine lpeall Jlael 5 4l Jiall Cilanally S gl 5 SIEYI -0
Honahold e 3400 00 02 14 50 02 82 3700 i ey
6- Health -0.5 -5.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.7 1.1 0.5 1.187 Al
7- Transport -1.7 22 1.3 2.5 23 1.4 0.6 2.9 25.089 Jaill .y
8- Communication -0.2 -0.1 2.4 -1.0 0.4 4.6 -1.9 -1.8 5.529 SYLay) A
9- Recreation and Culture 0.2 0.0 0.0 03 -1.4 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.915 4 il g Adal -4
10- Education 22 0.7 2.5 43 7.6 3.8 0.3 30.1 1.092 el )
11- Restaurants and Hotels -0.9 0.3 -0.3 0.1 0.6 0.5 -0.3 2.3 7.006 @l g pelladll -V
12- Miscellaneous goods and services 4.8 0.3 1.4 0.2 0.0 0.8 0.5 6.6 5.918 loasll s de siiall dpaddll alull )Y
General Index -0.3 -0.1 0.4 0.9 -0.3 1.2 0.9 3.6 100.000 plall a8 )
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Percentage Change of CPI in Al Buraymi Governorate During (2012 - 2019)
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